

## City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	11-0470	Version: 2		Name:	
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Held in Council
File created:	5/6/2011			In control:	Engineering
On agenda:	5/18/2011			Final action:	6/2/2011
Title:	Dept/ Agency: Engineering Action: ( ) Ratifying (X) Authorizing ( ) Amending Type of Service: Bid Contract Purpose: Ferry Street Streetscape Improvement Program - Phase 1C, Contract #04-2010(R) Entity Name: Berto Construction, Inc. Entity Address: 625 Leesville Avenue, Rahway, NJ 07065 Contract Amount: \$1,280,199.37 Funding Source: City of Newark Budget/ Engineering Contract Period: 365 consecutive calendar days from issue of a formal "Notice to Proceed" Contract Basis: (X) Bid ( ) State Vendor ( ) Prof. Ser. ( ) EUS ( ) Fair & Open ( ) No Reportable Contributions ( ) RFP ( ) RFQ ( ) Private Sale ( ) Grant ( ) Sub-recipient ( ) n/a Additional Information: Partial certification attached, the balance amount of \$33,734.37 is certification adoption of the 2011 Annual Budget. Bids Received: (2) Two Failed 7R4-b 051811				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/2/2011	2	Municipal Council	Adopt	Fail
6/2/2011	2	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass
5/18/2011	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Fail

**Dept/ Agency:** Engineering

**Action:** ( ) Ratifying (X) Authorizing ( ) Amending

Type of Service: Bid Contract

Purpose: Ferry Street Streetscape Improvement Program - Phase 1C, Contract #04-2010(R)

Entity Name: Berto Construction, Inc.

Entity Address: 625 Leesville Avenue, Rahway, NJ 07065

**Contract Amount:** \$1,280,199.37

Funding Source: City of Newark Budget/ Engineering

Contract Period: 365 consecutive calendar days from issue of a formal "Notice to Proceed"

Contract Basis: (X) Bid ( ) State Vendor ( ) Prof. Ser. ( ) EUS ( ) Fair & Open ( ) No Reportable Contributions ( ) RFP ( ) RFQ

( ) Private Sale ( ) Grant ( ) Sub-recipient ( ) n/a

Additional Information: Partial certification attached, the balance amount of \$33,734.37 is certified

upon adoption of the 2011 Annual Budget.

Bids Received: (2) Two Failed 7R4-b 051811